

No. 06-666

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

DEPARTMENT OF THE REVENUE
OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY, AND
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION CABINET OF THE
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

GEORGE W. DAVIS AND KATHERINE V. DAVIS,
Respondents.

**On Writ of Certiorari to
the Court of Appeals of Kentucky**

**BRIEF OF MULTISTATE TAX COMMISSION AS
AMICUS CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

SHIRLEY K. SICILIAN,
General Counsel

SHELDON H. LASKIN,
Counsel of Record

MULTISTATE TAX COMMISSION
444 No. Capital Street, N.W., Suite 425
Washington, D.C. 20001-1538
(202) 624-8699

TABLE OF CONTENTS	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. A STATE TAX STRUCTURE THAT FAVORS THE STATE ITSELF, BUT TREATS EVERY OTHER PUBLIC AND PRIVATE ENTITY THE SAME, DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE AGAINST INTERSTATE COMMERCE FOR PURPOSES OF THE DORMANT COMMERCE CLAUSE.....	4
A. A State Tax Structure Discriminates Against Interstate Commerce if it Favors In-State Private Interests Competing in National Markets.....	5
B. A State Tax Structure That Favors the State Itself Does Not Discriminate Against Interstate Commerce Because It Does Not Favor In-State Private Interests Competing in National Markets.....	6
C. There is No Rationale for Expanding the Dormant Commerce Clause to Prohibit Differential Tax Treatment of State Governments in Addition to Private Interests.	9
II. A STATE TAX STRUCTURE THAT FAVORS THE STATE ITSELF, BUT TREATS EVERY OTHER PUBLIC AND PRIVATE ENTITY THE SAME, DOES NOT IMPOSE	

A BURDEN ON INTERSTATE COMMERCE IN EXCESS OF ITS LOCAL BENEFITS.....	11
A. A State Tax Structure That Favors the State Itself Does Not Burden Interstate Commerce.....	11
B. A State Tax Structure That Favors the State Itself in Providing Government Services Creates Significant Benefits for the State and its Residents	13
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<i>Cases:</i>	
<i>Boston Stock Exchange v. State Tax Comm'n</i> , 429 U.S. 318 (1977)	8
<i>C&A Carbone, Inc. v. Town of Clarkstown</i> , 511 U.S. 383 (1993)	8
<i>Camps Newfound/Owatonna, Inc., v. Town of Harrison</i> , 520 U.S. 564 (1997)	12
<i>General Motors Corp. v. Roger W. Tracy, Tax Comm'r of Ohio</i> , 519 U.S. 278 (1997).....	6,9-10,11,12
<i>Heart of Atlanta Motel, Inc. v. United States</i> , 379 U.S. 241 (1964)	12
<i>H.P. Hood & Sons, Inc. v. Du Mond</i> , 336 U.S. 525 (1949)	5-6
<i>In re Trade-Mark Cases</i> , 100 U.S. 82 (1879)	6
<i>New Energy Co. of Indiana v. Limbach</i> , 486 U.S. 269 (1988)	6
<i>Pike v. Bruce Church, Inc.</i> , 397 U.S. 137 (1970).....	11,14
<i>Quill Corp. v. North Dakota</i> , 504 U.S. 298 (1992).....	5
<i>Reeves, Inc. v. William Stake</i> , 447 U.S. 429 (1980).....	6
<i>Shaffer v. Carter</i> , 252 U.S. 37 (1920)	12
<i>Travis v. Yale & Towne Mfg. Co.</i> , 252 U.S. 60 (1920)	12
<i>United Haulers Association, Inc. v. Oneida-Herkimer Solid Waste Management Authority</i> , 550 U.S. ____, 127 S. Ct. 1786, 167 L.Ed.2d 655 (2007)	7,8,13,14
<i>United States Steel Corp. v. Multistate Tax Comm'n</i> , 434 U.S. 452 (1978)	2

United States Constitutional Provisions:

U.S. CONST. amend. X..... 4
U.S. CONST. art. I, §8, cl. 3 *Passim*

Statutes and Legislative Material:

MULTISTATE TAX COMPACT, RIA ALL STATES TAX
GUIDE ¶ 701 *et seq.*, p. 657 (2005) 1
TITLE II of PUB. L. NO. 86-272, 73 STAT. 555, 556
(1959) 2
KY. REV. STAT. ANN. §141.020(4)(2006) 5,12
